



[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

January 5, 2024

Ichigo Inc. (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime, 2337)

Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman

Inquiries: Takanori Sakamatsu, Senior Statutory Executive Officer

Telephone: +81-3-4485-5221 www.ichigo.gr.jp/en

Support for Ishikawa Earthquake Relief Efforts

All of us at Ichigo would like to express our deepest condolences to all those impacted by the recent earthquake in Ishikawa Prefecture, along with our heartfelt wish for the earliest and fullest possible recovery for all.

To support the Ishikawa earthquake crisis response and relief efforts, Ichigo is making a JPY 10,000,000 donation to the Japanese Red Cross Society. Ichigo is also conducting additional fundraising and providing support via its activities across the Ichigo group.

Donation Details

Amount: JPY 10,000,000

Recipient Organization: Japanese Red Cross Society

Donating Ichigo Companies

Ichigo	
Ichigo Investment Advisors	
Ichigo Estate	
Ichigo ECO Energy	
Ichigo Owners	
Ichigo Marché	
Miyako City	JPY 3,000,000
Centro	
Ichigo Animation	
OneFive Hotels	
Ichigo Si	
Miyazaki Sunshine FM	
Tegevajaro Miyazaki	
Ichigo Trust (Ichigo's largest shareholder)	
Ichigo Asset Management International	JPY 7,000,000
Ichigo Asset Management	